RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA, ADOPTING THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Harrisonburg, Virginia recognizes the need to prepare for, respond to, and recover from natural and man-made disasters; and

WHEREAS, the City of Harrisonburg has a responsibility to provide for the safety and well being of its citizens and visitors; and

WHEREAS, the City of Harrisonburg has established an Office of Emergency Management and appointed a Director and Coordinator of Emergency Management;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA:

That the Emergency Operations Plan, as revised October 2021, is officially adopted; and It is further proclaimed and ordered that the Director of Emergency Management, or his/her designees, are tasked and authorized to maintain and revise as necessary this document over the next four-year period or until such time it be ordered to come before this Council.

Adopted this 26th day of October, 2021.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk